## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
James Furino Jr.				11/24/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Harris Corpora	ation			
Street Address:	1025 West Nas	sa Boi	ulevard		
City:	Melbourne				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32919				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Property Type Patent Number: 59990		599908			
Patent Number:     5999080     80       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     66					
Fax Number:	(866)413-				g
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:					
Email:       patricia.dailey@conexant.com         Correspondent Name:       Patricia Dailey			c		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SE-1322-DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patricia Dailey		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif					

## 11/16/98 MON 19:19 FAX 17038361539

2002

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	James Furino, Jr.
	(2)	
(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(3)	
inventor(s)	(4)	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of Which is acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, the Undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

(5)	Insert name of Assignme	(5) Harris Corporation	
(6)	Insort address of Assignee	(6) 1025 Mest NASA Boulevard	
		Melbourne, Florida 32019	

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Lettere Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

•

(7)	Insort Identification of	(7)	FREQUENCY DEPENDINT RESISTIVE ELEMENT
	Invention, such as Title,		
	Dacket Number, or Foreign		(Dacket No. <u>HSE Y-762</u> )
	Application Number		
(8)	insert date of signing of	(8)	
	application		
(9)	Alternative identification	(9)	Application Number: 08/941,704
	for filed applications		Filed: October 1, 1997

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements,

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby dovenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to L. Lawton Rogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the datads) opposite the Undersigned name(s).

Signature of Inventor

This assignment should be signed before: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or (c) a U.S. counsel if outside the U.S.A. Each witness should sign here:

Date	11/24148	Witness	Christina Kar Fonst
Date	11-24-98	. Witness	Saulia K Puller

## **RECORDED: 05/28/2008**